



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.864 OF 2023

[VIDC .vs. Mohd Khalil Mohd Hidayatulla and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. PL. Rathi, Adv. h/f Mr. Abhijeet Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2024.

1. Learned advocate for the Appellant-VIDC submits that the private paper book is ready, however, the time limit granted by this court is over. He, therefore, seeks further time to file the private paper book.
2. The permission is granted to file the private paper book, however, it shall be filed on or before 03.01.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)